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Jo: Federal k\t&hél\ﬂ.( Afd4l?€$

From - | ’I?mv\?aﬁ'Beﬂag*‘l??%ﬁoo%’ , Federal Coerectional
Tushiuhion, 1900 Simler Ave, BbSpf'in X 79120

Re:  Tinadequate Search

_ Dwr,. Tederal k!cc#ona,l Arc;l‘\}\/es b‘aredzrs p

T am reg uesﬁﬂj assistance fromHis Honorable A@”‘Cﬂ y
ly Przwwﬁﬂﬂ "i“’he_-{:énawitf}j decumants 1 E'Xl:\./\,l +o clam
Hhat FOIA Direckrs/ EOUSA did net adequajrdﬂ searched
Lr my FOLA ?eqmsh soe LHled a FOTIA CGivil ('mpﬁtm‘i:
as Huere 1s no evidence F'OIA/ EousA dbacted Hhs
dept/ agoncies for respinsive recscds as they claim; see
Exh A fg. 1 s 2
Ly Ali Pﬂt_é_{‘s {_‘,"ri’ed fron Exlh A ¥
a) fg.1, Begay V. FOUSA, (CaseNo:2:i¥ Cv-2300-
RoS -T2 6, -p«‘-u)( ?/)?D/!B’ ; (L(»osacl apﬁz’r'rl' wWas
deterniined Hais agency) has Criminak Case, condzin
inbsemadion ouHined in my FOTA R@luz‘ﬂz
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b)) fy4.2, Adsquacy oF Search, FOIA, TOUsSA claims
records heused ak Fed. Recerds, “uuj claimed #uxj
Searched Fed. Record Systep L Case On_(j " et
L FoTa Tubrumationsd : claim -Hw:j Were ungble
Yo iseate ainvy raspms'aVe rectords

c) f9.3,4,5 5A, ¢, and F, Al myFoTA Request
«Qr cm& oL -H/Ld;llawim 'mngaHm .

d) f.8,9,9A,10,10A 11, i A and 12, FoxA/
EcUusSA Responses.

£)  Since FEIA/ Foush only lecaled my Cruminal Case, and wet
for " FCcTA Ra,aeswt out lined vn fy.3, 4,5, SA, ¢, 7,
T‘”ajuﬁs‘i Hhis agency + produce., alu/e,lopc, release. ali 0|
FOLA 'EQ«Iwzsﬁ

10.) T am w'.ii‘mﬁ + pay for Reproduction, Preduchen, all ot my
TOILA W—F; p[msfz_ r'eieasjzﬂugillaw}rlc) e e aadicin

5) -n‘ws( ‘W\-(;rMcA‘iGV\ 1S i'\eeo(edf + ﬁl( o Secend. e Sucessive.
2% USC g 2255, uader Newly Discevered Evidencz, in
%LL (1%‘ Cir Curtof Aqopédjs in San Franscisce. CA} +

(\@ja{’e Hhe Ql(e L ncj ;
i») gPCCiQLTV\%’\“' o-(: T_—;l":a/\'{"iv abuse. .. FUSCs 224!
under Sexud Act Elapent Counds -4
F:_,, Pﬁ.:g o |
£y
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2") Sl"ec'iﬁ‘i—fh*m‘f of Atewipt +o cause ... 13 USC g 229]
under Sexual Act Clament- Counts 1-8

Mc::i«‘m\ /bruﬂ M\LcXiCacHo.\ Cawm?ﬂd? 4/‘12(4 EI-@VMM’WLSL

3) Gravamea of Fesictralion . . 1§ US.Cg 2241
under Sexuak Act Elemnent C«wwk -

' DNA Evideace can ;wazd.L His Element

iy ) Vidims Hransperdakionacress intersizite / 9@9.« Cammerce.,
uncler- TymcparMOA Element. .. I8 US.C 3 1201
Cownts 910,

Rg,pcr"'s Bvidemea can mz,-anﬁ Hais EW"E

‘f\) T, declare under PMJ% of Pajury -2% S.C s e, all
f%zﬁrgﬂciﬂ is Hrue and cerrect-

Dated - ‘DQC‘ZY/ 2020 'Bj: ‘-;_,ﬂvz'w\ “?’:EE?AW
#4395~ 00 %
Tedera Covrectional Tnstibion
1906 Simler Ave
B|5 §,>mtﬂ‘TX F4420

— / F9 _,,df’“_

5.4



Case 1:21-cv-00782-TJK Document 1-2 Filed 03/22/21 Page 4 of 16

-xh. A



cds8se 1524/%y280682I3K zBomseaRich4 6-ted0I3(2R/A06/PagagE 260f 9

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

IVAN RAY BEGAY, g
Plaintiff, g

V. % Civil Action No. 2:18-CV-2500
EXECUTIVE OFFICE FOR ;
UNITED STATES ATTORNEYS, )
Defendant. g
)

DECLARATION OF KARA CAIN

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, I, Kara Cain, declare the following to be a true and correct
statement of facts:

1. I am an Attorney-Advisor with the Freedom of Information Act/Privacy Act
(“FOIA/PA”) staff of the Executive Office for United States Attorneys (“EOUSA”), United
States Department of Justice (“DOJ”). Inmy capacity as Attorney-Advisor, I act as a liaison
with other divisions of DOJ in responding to requests and litigation filed under both FOIA, 5
U.S.C. § 552, and the Privacy Act of 1972, 5 U.S.C. §552a. 1 also review FOIA/PA requests for
access to records located in this office and the 94 districts of the United States Attorney’s Offices
(“USAQs”) and the case files arising therefrom, review correspondence related to requests,
review searches conducted in response to requests, and prepare EOUSA responses to ensure
compliance with FOIA/PA regulations, 28 C.F.R. §§ 16.3 et. seq. and §§ 16.40 et seq., and 5
U.S.C. § 552 and 5 U.S.C. § 552a.

2. Due to the nature of my official duties as Attorney-Advisor, I am familiar with the

procedures followed by this office in responding to the FOIA requests made to EOUSA by Ivan

T
P
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records were referred to the Federal Bureau of Investigation for direct response to the Plaintiff.
Exhibit I.

ADEQUACY OF THE SEARCH

14.  Inresponse to Plaintiff’s FOIA request, on April 23, 2018, EOUSA directed the
United States Attorney’s Office for the District of Arizona (“USAO/AZ”) to search for records
responsive to Plaintiff’s FOIA/PA request. One June 28, 2018, the USAO/AZ FOIA contact
conducted a search for records responsive to Plaintiff’s FOIA request. The FOIA contact
initiated the search for responsive records by using Plaintiff’s name, Ivan Ray Begay, to
determine the location of any case files related to Plaintiff. The FOIA contact, according to the
Certification of Search Checklist, also searched criminal case #CR-00-01222-JJT and civil case
#10-08221-JAT. When no physical file was located, the FOIA contact searched the Caseview
database to determine the location of the file. It was determined that the records were housed at
the Federal Records Center of the National Archives due to the age of the case. The FOIA
contact searched the Federal Records System for the criminal case and was unable to locate any
responsive records.

15. Each United States Attorney’s Office maintains the case files for criminal
matters prosecuted by that office, depending on the age of the case. When records have reached
the retention date they are sent to the Federal Records Center.

16.  On June 28, 2018, the USAO/AZ FOIA contact informed EOUSA that no
responsive records were located.

17.  OnDecember 17, 2019, the FOIA contact conducted a secondary search for
records in response to Request No. 2020-000361. The FOIA contact provided responsive

records to EQUSA on December 18, 2019, and a final response was provided to the Plaintiff.
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¢ " FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST
oate: Feb. 20%, 2018

TO: FDrZ—rA/ PA Executve Offce %MS, .4#0rntj
o0 &S5, M
0..0,7" R # 2300

_@Jﬁﬁzgﬁn_b_ﬁ._i’.o s36- 000/

RE: F.O.LA. Request per 5 U.S.C. 552 a

Dear F.O.L.A. Officer:

This is a specific request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552a et seq.
| hereby request any and all records, documents, photographs, audio or video
recordings or any other type of information that your agency has in its possession that is in any
way connected to or related to, or even remotely in reference to the following: Case No: CR-00-

2-PcT-pPel DO - CR- = PR P
1222-PCT-PGR , i changedto 5 00 - CR- 01222 TIT, clie

r‘) 2
A B
In the event that you 2elieve ;T:at some or all of the reqﬂ‘ésted information is exempt

from release, kindly advise me which exemptions you are relying on. Also please provide a
Vaughn index for all items withheld, as well as detailed justification for any exemptions
claimed, either specifically or implied.

As required by law, | anticipate a reply within ten (10) working days.

If there is a cost for the copying of this information, kindly contact me for authorization.

Respectfully,

—f yan Kot ?‘Md ; ﬁ
Signature ~ ~ 4 Plate of Birth & Birthdate
- I van Rauy Begany _w/’/m"ﬂm

Printed Name~ < - - Social Security Number 7,2, } Enps Hemont—#*

 DECLARATION

1, Jm(a&; l? L4084 , hereby declare that the foregoing Is true and correct -
according to the Hest offny-fiformation, knowledge, and belleﬁ. ﬂursumi'f Yo 28 WsC.g ! ?‘%

J{ _ 4
Dated this A0 day of Feb. 20/¥% .

# oo |
YEien ?m;- Scsary, YEEFE-00F
Signature F AR )

“[ian Pov Besa

Printed Name — v_J/ (\
0

]"'I,ﬂ

F oA '.\(.‘r. i

Ssf B pages )
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Jase 2:18-cv-02500-R0OS-JZB  Document 46-3 Filed 04/06/20 Page 3 of 3!
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nal walls,

_Infemadina he cmadningd mn_tettzes, wontan s oral stde-
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FREEDOM OF INFORMATION ACT REQUEST
DATE: Marcé 2 ? 247]4?’

10: 76 0 L. A/ PA 6X€€LLJZ.*V£ Y,
500 E.SH Hw) #1&?/%547%{”%
D:0. T: KM #7300

Upshingisn DC. 20S Z0- 000/

RE: F.O.LA. Request per 5 U.S.C: 552 a

Dear F.O.lA. Officer:

This is a specific request under the Freedom of Information Act, 5 U.S.C. 552a; et seq.
| hereby request any and all records, documents, photographs, audlo or v1deo
recordings or any other type of information that your agency has in its possession that'is in any
way connected to or related to, or even remotely in reference to the following: . CR- b0~

[222- PeT-PGR, npw chariged $v 3. 00 - -cl-0)222- :T.‘J“ngite
o O V7 ‘

File Poliew . [~ 2 See Attached Page ) .

In the event that you beﬁeve that some or all of the request‘@a mformat:on is exempt
from release kindly advise me which exemptions you are relying on. Also pléase provide a
Vaughn index for all items withheld, as well as detailed justification for any exemptions
clauned either specifically or imiplied.
‘As required by law, | anticipate a reply within ten (10) working days.
if there is a cost for the copying of this information, kindly.contact me for authorization.

Respectfully,

— Jan by gy

Signature

Lyan FPay ?S’cqa/u

Printed Namie

Social Security Number

DECLARATION

JKH\ @M gffW , hereby declare that the foregoing is true and correct -

according to the Best of %y tr(f{:nrmatlon, knowledge, and belief.

Dated.,this-Q z day of MM%\ . _ 20 /¥

Signature 4 Z U

T i faey Borene, * SEIE- 005
Printed Name @M/ (%7-& /ﬁ%,f_/ 4 jéq/zaé’?ft

= Ao Bue Jos0

(%13 ; - Savidshme M) SSDEZ
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Tuesen AZ Acwac%f United State Attorney VI
. Miehoald Gmlw A e ST
2 l{cd*lwrma ‘ ¢ 0SS Tucson, AZ 85701

United States

3. Vineant &. Kirby
ot

Fravt : [van Rau Beneur , #4yyay-00%
o S I

Re: Spearlic. TOTA Request of BUS Sle 5 5572 and anac:u,n»

Al’_}'{‘;—c'c 5 th‘S:C < S‘Dj

Dear 2= FOTA 0Llicers

Reawsshing indrmaation and aeeess 4o all rﬂ_corcis re {ated 4=

Com. base ot Unided Sdates of Amerioa V. Tvan RBau Red o .

(R-0n-1222- pc1- PR, LS. Attarnes Vineant @ Kidby,

S Julie dnn Rean {M’Ld( ?Mvhx_ X Bh&dd@&cﬂ" SJZCh.L‘"EfSU

1% US.Cy 2241 anel 5 1201, of Tadifmen

Lﬁg_(iudxf 12 Mr byﬁ_ us Aleshel and Drug tadoxication

wLWSSu)J by, & Zdlie dvn Ream . Rade. T, Bladkaea

Ry Fﬁ}c»m;m Tohnsan l\h\!am Pelice 9

eeﬂﬂ,c@r E(Q{M’L A ‘S’«srleu TR and o Sibresses

e Roowst 22 My, Beaaus J&reeﬁ[e dys Cunestion | rLu,nmr

'(vdrvw.j wWitnesse? by Ms. Rooun™, and Ms. Bla

o PQGLLQ,S-FS e 'hl\.A- 'T?-J‘Inu- A—V\@ s Ropart ot 1y iF S.C___

‘e 3600 A, _of Ws. Y2ean 9 miﬂ/\'s Biad(cmah

AN — Wﬁbmg anlu . 'Q.—lrlQCpan; mv— 9B
T)MA. , SeMAZIA ikjﬂmmﬁjm{ws dnd < p

© Rmua»#‘i" DRUG TesHna A—namsas Repert of 1 US.C

L Rt A y ol Me. Renau s BDeal stua bbing nowlﬂ

ePlecking e chumicald 7 THC , Ethanol , Z¥e.
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s nlirsdaiz.
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ar  Farelom Cmmm&'w, ml/tezﬁ fH
‘HrCW\% wyel  M<s Boan dmd Ms ¢
*m'v_’l | lﬂi"‘j\nnﬂshi’_ Hoie Trailer.

_‘Eggiim&_& by |istot ' s zed_ad-or
“Tnlormadion Fsund i ™ Wdnesses  weitlewn v aral
. iy Salp— ]
_siz&mm:i_ FBT s Kurt Hisihi-FRI 302 FormMS 4

| i%«/vlu, 3 |ug l/m‘u%j— AT Navanw 68Geurs Richars

Shirlot TRs Pepmts Médim.( —Zu’nn:iq of A7
Memnériad Hﬂ&m‘{ﬂl ?ﬂ - gnd NM Reholbes

pSPL
Sulimit 4 Umuann Tndex of whelh are. QM@M@‘T‘W

W}@:Q Wﬂ+o [ExE \Cu.d, \"‘.&SMV\A bu\ i0 warkan(@; aig%s..
T, deelare. L&WJMZ Pundl M,ai‘- mea,m Q5 WUSLg | ’4(5;‘.

;,;M %ﬁ:ﬂg@hﬂj is Hride. amff (?/wh?f -

d

;u

Dated s 4/ 14/49 Rwdmﬂ? \ 4&1,*‘:”.?3’
A4 I Yedoral Correeional s,
1900 Simlesr Ave
Sug, ‘Sepr:mg TX _F9720
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Toz OGTS, National Archives and Records Adwtinistration, aw012
Adelphi Kead - 0GTS, Csllege fark Maryland 20740 - 00|

From: Lvan ‘Raﬂﬁ%%#qﬁq&m& Federa| Correctional Instrtution
1906 Siutler e, Biﬂ S,armg X 79720

RE:z TOIA Request par 5 US.Cs 552 ().
Dear FOT A officer,

This is a Speciplc: req uest under FOTA req LteStHng any
and all records, clocuments, plwtographs, audio, or video
recording, or any other type of infocmation that Your agancy
has in i+5s pessession Hiat is in any Way connected fo or
| reloted fo, or even remote |3 in reference 1o W*{%chimgz

A) Crimtinal Case - United States V. TvanRay Begay ,
| CR-00-1222. - PCT- PR, UiS. Allsrney Vincont @.
Kirbg; 2-Renaissance Sq. 4o N. Curbral Ave. S Ste 1200,
Phoenix AZ Bs00Y-44p%.

A< "L am SeeKing H/Lz QQJ”{‘JWMS 3

.) Biological Evidence under 1¥ US.Cg 3600 A namely Ms Julie

- AnnKoan and Ms. Revita T. Blackgoats ]Em&ff?/dﬁfna(
SUJ&HO}H‘CJ Dnlﬂ , be tested o i”eé\f{c{' M. B%%“S FDMA/
Hrom Senten , “Skin Hrom Qm@m’/ hand, penis) dovelope
a Foransic DNA Bxpart Winess qumﬁ using Foransic
DNA Analysis Pgﬂéf{‘, Haat c.[/w«fgeo{ \fﬁﬁina/{ enedradion . - -

,%’i eg\t\
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. by penis  at-fime of crime , in Cownts -5, of Tndictment,
cmgmg I USC s r2Y).

,;2.) 630'@3?@@’ Evidence Uncler 1% Us.Cg 3(0004/ .ﬂaﬂ,,e,b e
Tvan Ray Begay 5 Swabbh’lﬂ% be fested Yo redlect W
Bajmfs Yrue. diug clumical compound idel/\HJiJ] ot TH%
Edhamel, and unknown sulostance., atvime o€
crime retle c’»‘fnﬁ- infoxication, %dzuelepe o Ferensic
Drmﬂ_l_@(i Co[og_tj Expert Witness '&par% U{Smﬁ Foremsic
ij\ Toxieslsgt Aﬂa@sm Keport;, Hat C'J/mrgeol Specific
TInfent o f A-rtszf in Ceumt 1-% and Tutert v Counts

/

I~Ll/ Qha@fnﬂ 18 UiSC s 22Y| |

| 3.) "TFa-msaoor‘Jzo{'?OV\- Evidence  under Ms. Rean, Ms. Blnckgoa:f-}
Gomian Jahnson , Ronald Blackgedt, MGW;JJO OFicer Richard
Shirles Ik, FRT Kurt Hus , CL- Marjocie Hendersein
and Randy Blue house, Statements, Reports, Lefters,
Medi cak ’E’.ecamls, of Yo names of location where Mr.
IBeqony Yransported Ms. Rean /Ms. Blackgeat, Frena the
| 47‘14984’ fo H focations, o develope a Ferensic l<‘f0{m()/)f/lj
Expert Witness Report using Terensic Kidnapping Avalysis
ort, that charged Transporiation of Ms. Rean
MS-'BIan&&_a:i', ACL6SS Mﬁe«fS”{?ﬁe Commerce in Cownts
9-10 , of Indictment, under 1¥ US.C ¢ 1201,

1) M Begau s Alcolwl Tntoxicaton Evidon ce, under Ms Raan,
Ms.“amwgmf, Goman Tshnsen, Renald Blackgpat, Na»’ad"u
GC‘GCU/‘ Richard SL;'.r’lUj _JR./ FRL Kurt HMS'A/ ¢ T - Marijorie
Henderson and 'Rcmd«j Bluehouse , stedempnts , r’&pa/%/
letters, Wedical Records, +o develope o Foressic ...

L Qj |



o O mﬁ%ﬁf&tﬁ@@w PRI TocyRpte TN ok EIR DAL RE0e 1 8RBAS Trensic
Crime. Analysis Report, cmmﬂ Specitic. Tintent"of Atempt
in Counts 9, and Tatent jn Counds 1-4. of Tndthvﬁ

5.) My Begafjg‘ a‘ﬁemﬁea( and actual p@mif-a enetradion

of MS.'ROGV\/M& Blac k‘gadrFS vagine Madéwla?_,, under
Ms. Rean , Ms. Blackguat, GemtanJshusen , Renald
B lac k’gamﬁ, !\)cwcy‘o Ogﬁw Richard 'Sl/lifleﬁ JR, FRT Kurt
Huslf\, o= Ma,g'or}ae Hendersoin and Randy Bluahouse.
Stedenrentts, Reports, Letlers Medical Recsrds, o davelope
a Torensic Sexual Asscxu,&" B{Jg«% bﬁw{ﬂ&& ?@f)or“l‘/ using
Forensic Sexual Assauli: AV\LJ@S?S?@&;%/ hat clmf%z:?
Penatration in Coumts I-¥, o :l:t/ld?CW-/ under |
USC o 224].

T the ever Hhat you believe Hhat some or all of Yhe
Vequested indoritaion 1s exemtpt-rom release., Kindly advise
Me. which exwpv‘igm YU ate velying pn « Alss please
provide. a Vaughn Tndex o all ifems withheld, as well
as defni led jostifi cation o any exemplions claimed,
eithur specitically or implied. As required by lavs T
amtic ] ;M\‘ﬁ?_ A Pap@z within 10 wark’inﬁ oﬂags@ I Yhre s
& cost Yor Yhe Coples of these im@rwtmhon, PLEGS@ let-me.
KL - o |

“This req uest is made Yo Prove Actual Trnecerica , o
obiin & New Trial , Resentencing, or Q@m'{mcinﬂ
ReducHon under 2% US.C s 2258 |

Py 3 .1
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T alse fled a similar request Yo Execudive 0ffice OF
UsS. A‘Hor’ﬂ&ﬂ jn Ldashmgw'm DC. and Avizana, Hier
s ponse 1s ‘H/L@j Vied Contacting your dept, see s
5, 6, and T.

Pespecwtw[;\( Q Submi f‘fed c —ﬂam?ag_geﬁ rJ m@
'\% f Lfg’?‘ﬁ“(_bg’/ HEQ\:"’\ ‘IV\. KQ&M@ Clﬂ/l/\ G\ A
ef%j?’ﬂo/?é/ ccial Securi@ - 526~ 65’*?%‘{(

Declaradion

1, tﬁ?VZi{,M  Bes ' y herebu. deelare. WWV@W’Q ind is
‘I-:’Wz; MF@?&?}’ecmcord'm % + ]9,65‘{’ o "Wj‘ M@éﬁtd‘?ﬂﬂ
kinowledge. , anel beliet, including under pamatt OQP&UH@
fMVSHC"IM"TL_’-D RE UISré C 17‘4(0

Dot : % 1, 2620, b_‘b) #ﬁg gﬁ?ggyg/
Yedorad Correchi onad Tnstiddion
1900 Stuler Ave.
%ﬂ Sfrirg_?? 79720



